Auditor to report to the Audit Committee and/or Board under Section 143(12) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder. 

10. CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

During the Financial Year 2024-25 there was no change in capital structure of the Company. 
Authorized share capital of the company stands at Rs. 3,25,00,000/- (Rupees three crore 
twenty-five lakhs only) and the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 
stands at Rs. 3,08,12,950/- (Rupees three crore eight lakhs twelve thousand nine hundred and 
fifty only). 

11. ANNUAL RETURN 

Pursuant to Section 92(3) read with Section134(3) of the Companies Act 2013, the Annual 
Return as on March 31, 2025 is available on the Company’s website on 
http://www.vinayakpolycon.com/reports 

12. CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGY ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN